Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Resolution No.: ___

- a. Authorizing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations and estimated revenues by \$18,887 for the Office of the District Attorney, Fund 001, Appropriation Unit DIS001, financed by the receipt of JAG funds from the City of Salinas, in the amount of \$18,887 (4/5ths vote required); and,
 b. Authorizing the County Administrative
- Officer or his designee to sign a Memorandum of Agreement and all related documentation on behalf of the County for the JAG grant application with the City of Salinas, subject to review and approval by County Counsel.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, as follows:

- a. The Auditor-Controller is authorized and directed to amend the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations and estimated revenues by \$18,887 for the Office of the District Attorney, Fund 001, Appropriation Unit DIS001, financed by the receipt of JAG funds from the City of Salinas, in the amount of \$18,887 (4/5ths vote required); and
- b. The County Administrative Officer or his designee is authorized and directed to sign a Memorandum of Agreement and all related documentation on behalf of the County for the JAG grant application with the City of Salinas, subject to review and approval by County Counsel.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of February 2022, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof at page _____ of Minute Book ______, on _____.

Dated:

VALERIE RALPH, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_

Deputy